e-HM
™
60 Hz TECHNICAL MANUAL
THREADED HORIZONTAL MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL ELECTRIC PUMPS
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BeHM R8
PAGE 2
Commercial Water

Goulds Water Technology
e-HM PRODUCT LINE
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR 1 – 22HM PUMPS
The various versions of the e-HM line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below.
Note: Not all combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
	15	 HM	 04	 N	 55	 T	 6P	 BQE	 H
Special Configuration
	 H = Single Phase pump label 45ºC ambient
	  = Three Phase pump label 50ºC ambient
Seal Material
	 BQE = Carbon-SilCar-EPDM (standard)
	 BQV = Carbon-SilCar-Viton
	 QQE = SilCar-SilCar-EPDM
	 QQV = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
	 BVE = Carbon-Ceramic-EPDM
	 QQK = SilCar-SilCar-Kalrez
	 BQK = Carbon-SilCar-Kalrez
Hz – Phase – Voltage
	 6F = 60 – 1 – 230V
	 6B = 60 – 1 – 115V
	 6P = 60 – 3 – 208-230/460V; 50 – 3 – 220-240/380-415V
	 6Z = 60 – 3 – 575V
	 5H = 50 – 1 – 220-240V
	 5D = 50 – 1 – 110-120V
Phase
	 M = 1 PH	 T = 3 PH
HP Rating
	 05 = .75 hp	 22 = 3 hp
	 07 = 1 hp	 30 = 4 hp
	 11 = 1.5 hp	 40 = 5.5 hp
	 15 = 2 hp	 55 = 7.5 hp
Pump Construction
	 N = 316 Stainless Steel
Total Number of Stages
Product Line
	 HM = Stainless Horizontal Multi-stage
Nominal Flow
	 1 = 5 GPM	 10 = 56 GPM
	 3 = 16 GPM	 15 = 90 GPM
	 5 = 33 GPM	 22 = 100 GPM
PAGE 11
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
MODEL 1, 3, 5 HM..N SERIES – MAJOR COMPONENTS
TABLE OF MATERIALS HM..N SERIES
(COMPACT DESIGN)
REFRENCE
NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
REFERENCE STANDARDS
USA EUROPE
1 Pump body Stainless steel AISI 316L EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)
2 Impeller Stainless steel AISI 316L EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)
3 Diffuser Stainless steel AISI 316L EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)
4 Shaft Stainless steel AISI 316 EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)
5 Adapter Aluminium — EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100)
6 Seal housing Stainless steel AISI 316L EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)
7 Mechanical seal Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM
8 Elastomers EPDM
9 Fill / drain plugs Stainless steel AISI 316 EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)
10 Wear ring Technopolymer (PPS)
11 Bolts and screws Stainless steel AISI 304 EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)
PAGE 12
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
MODEL 1, 3, 5, 10, 15, 22 HM..N SERIES – MAJOR COMPONENTS
TABLE OF MATERIALS HM..N SERIES
(SLEEVE DESIGN)
REFRENCE
NUMBER NAME MATERIAL
REFERENCE STANDARDS
USA EUROPE